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Firstname Lastname Affiliation Email Address
David A. University of Washington dastahl@u.washington.edu
Tom Ackerman UW JISAO ackerman@atmos.washington.edu
Jeff Adams Washington Sea Grant jaws@uw.edu
Hedia Adelsman Executive Policy Advisor, 

Washington State Dept. of 
Ecology

hedia.adelsman@ecy.wa.gov

Ashley Ahearn KUOW aahearn@kuow.org
Nicole Aikman Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe nikkia@pgst.nsn.us
Melissa Amrhein University of Washington mamrhein@pce.uw.edu
Scott Anderson NOAA National Marine 

Fisheries Service
scott.anderson@noaa.gov

Karen Andres Ranger-Naturalist andresfive@gmail.com
Breena Apgar-Kurtz UW School of Marine & 

Environmental Affairs
tatshenshiniriver@hotmail.com

Rachel Aronson UW School of Marine & 
Environmental Affairs, SeaGrant 
Writing Fellow

Raronson@uw.edu

John Austin Jefferson County jaustin@co.jefferson.wa.us
Dan Ayres Washington Dept. of Fish and 

Wildlife
Daniel.Ayres@dfw.wa.gov

Julie Barber Shellfish Biologist jbarber@skagitcoop.org
Margaret Barrette Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers 

Association
margaretbarrette@pcsga.org

Dave Beauchamp University of Washington davebea@uw.edu
Mark Benjamin University of Washington markbenj@uw.edu
Tami Black NOAA Fisheries tami.black@noaa.gov
Anna Bost Washington Conservation Corps anna.bost@gmail.com

Josh Bouma Puget Sound Restoration Fund Josh@restorationfund.org
Chad Bowechop Makah Tribe bowechop.chad@centurytel.net
Ed Bowlby NOAA Olympic Coast National 

Marine Sanctuary
ed.bowlby@noaa.gov

Susan Braley Washington Dept. of Ecology subr461@ecy.wa.gov
Mary Sue Brancato NOAA, International MPA 

Capacity Building Program
mary.sue.brancato@noaa.gov

Bruce Brenner Shellfish Grower jjclam@aol.com
Sandra Brooke Marine Conservation Institute sandra.brooke@marine-conservation.org
Chad Brown Washington Dept. of Ecology chbr461@ecy.wa.gov
Eloise Burnett Washington Conservation Corps eloiseburnett@gmail.com

David Butterfield University of Washington dab3@u.washington.edu
Brendan Carter Princeton University brendan.carter@gmail.com
Atina Casa Whatcom County MRC arasase@whatcom.wa.us
Trevor Cassidy Washington Conservation Corps tcassidy0322@gmail.com

Ashley Cedzo University of Washington 
Student

uncwavesgirl@gmail.com

Patrick Christie UW School of Marine & 
Environmental Affairs

patrickc@u.washington.edu

John Crusius U.S. Geological Survey jcrusius@usgs.gov
Herbert Curl Seattle Audubon Society strix27@comcast.net
Peter Dahl University of Washington dahl@apl.washington.edu
Penny Dalton Washington Sea Grant pdalton@u.washington.edu
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Bonnie DeJoseph UW School of Marine & 
Environmental Affairs

dejoseph@uw.edu

Jody Deming University of Washington jdeming@uw.edu
Josh Demma Swinomish Tribe
Bill Dewey Taylor Shellfish Farms billd@taylorshellfish.com
Jeff Dickison Squaxin Island Tribe jdickison@squaxin.us
Jimsan Dunstan Nisqually Tribe
Alyn Duxbury UW School of Oceanography, 

Emeritus Faculty 
aduxbury@uw.edu

Joanna Ekrem Washington State Dept. of 
Ecology

joanna.ekrem@ecy.wa.gov

Ocean Eveningsong Washington Dept. of Fish and 
Wildlife

Ocean.Eveningsong@dfw.wa.gov

Joe Evenson Washington Dept. of Fish and 
Wildlife

evensjre@dfw.wa.gov

Andrea Fassbender University of Washington afassben@u.washington.edu
Richard Feely PMEL/NOAA Richard.A.Feely@noaa.gov
Fred Felleman WAVE Consulting felleman@comcast.net
Richard Fenske UW Environmental & 

Occupational Health Sciences
rfenske@uw.edu

David Fluharty UW School of Marine & 
Environmental Affairs

fluharty@uw.edu

Lin Folsom linsline@mac.com
Allan Fukuyama FHT Environmental akfukuyama@frontier.com
David Fyfe NW Indian Fisheries 

Commission
dfyfe@nwifc.org

Heather Galindo COMPASS hgalindo@compassonline.org
Lisa George Sammamish High School 

Science Teacher
georgel@bsd405.org

Zach Gifford Washington Conservation Corps zgifford@live.com

Pete Granger Washington Sea Grant Marine 
Advisory Services

pgranger@u.washington.edu

Elizabeth Grossman Journalist/Yale e360 lizziegrossman@mac.com
Robert Hammer Seattle Aquarium Beach 

Naturalist
bokasea@hotmail.com

Preston Hardison Tulalip Tribes Natural 
Resources Office of Treaty 
Rights

prestonh@comcast.net

Halstead Harrison UW Atmospheric Sciences, 
Emeritus

harrison@atmos.uw.edu

Kathleen Herrmann Snohomish County MRC kathleen.herrmann@snoco.org
Russell Herwig UW School of Aquatic & Fishery 

Sciences
herwig@uw.edu>

Lisa Hillier Washington Dept. of Fish and 
Wildlife

lisa.hillier@dfw.wa.gov

Gerald Hoff NOAA National Marine 
Fisheries Service

jerry.hoff@noaa.gov

Julie Horowitz Environmental Management jhorowitz@hccc.wa.gov
Kirt Hughes Washington Dept. of Fish and 

Wildlife
Kirt.Hughes@dfw.wa.gov

Kirstin Humason Washington Conservation Corps frankie.likes.food@gmail.com

Steve Joner Makah Tribe gofish@olypen.com
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Bruce Kauffman Washington Dept. of Fish and 
Wildlife

Bruce.Kauffman@dfw.wa.gov

Kim Kaufman Sammamish High School 
Science Teacher

kaufmank@bsd405.org

Julie Keister UW School of Oceanography jkeister@uw.edu
Becky Kelley Washington Environmental 

Council
becky@wecprotects.org

Ryan Kelly Stanford University Center for 
Ocean Solutions

rpk@stanford.edu

Luke Kelly Suquamish Tribe lkelly@suquamish.nsn.us
Kasey Kendall Western Washington University kendalk3@students.wwu.edu
Teri King Washington Sea Grant guatemal@uw.edu
Janet Lamont Olympic Coast National Marine 

Sanctuary
janet.lamont@noaa.gov

Jennifer Langston Sightline Institute jennifer@sightline.org
Jennifer Langston Sightline Institute jennifer@sightline.org
Larry LeClair Washington Dept. of Fish and 

Wildlife
larry.leclair@dfw.wa.gov

Allison Lee Institute for Systems Biology alee@systemsbiology.org
Clarita Lefthand-Begay University of Washington 

Student
clarita@uw.edu

Brooke Love Western Washington University brooke.love@wwu.edu
Yesid Lozano-Duque yelodu@hotmail.com
Claudia Ludwig Institute for Systems Biology claudia.ludwig@systemsbiology.org
Linda Lyshall linda.lyshall@gmail.com
Ken Mackey Boeing knmackey@hotmail.com
Brin Manning King County Dept. of Natural 

Resources & Parks, Climate 
Change Program

brin.manning@kingcounty.gov

Beth Matta Alaska Fisheries Science 
Center

beth.matta@noaa.gov

Paul McCollum Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe paulm@pgst.nsn.us
Paul McElhany NOAA Northwest Fisheries 

Science Center
paul.mcelhany@noaa.gov

Kate McPeek UW School of Aquatic & Fishery 
Sciences

mcpeek@uw.edu

Ed Miles University of Washington / 
JISAO

edmiles@u.washington.edu

Ian Mille Washington Sea Grant immiller@u.washington.edu
Pete Mills Congressman Jim McDermott pete.mills@mail.house.gov
Todd Mitchell University of Washington mitchell@atmos.washington.edu
Josh Morris Washington Conservation Corps joshmorris73@gmail.com

Matthew Munchow Vancouver Aquarium Program 
Developer

Matthew.Munchow@vanaqua.org

Joyce Murray Harbor WildWatch Joyce@harborwildwatch.org
Samantha Murray Ocean Conservancy smurray@oceanconservancy.org
Dan O'Neal Puget Sound Partnership dan@dandio.com
Brady Olson Shannon Point Marine 

Center/WWU
brady.olson@wwu.edu

Monica Orellana Institute for Systems Biology morellan@systemsbiology.org
Elain Packard Sierra Club espackard@msn.com
Wayne Palsson NOAA National Marine 

Fisheries Service
wayne.palsson@noaa.gov

ginger phalen U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service ginger_phalen@fws.gov
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Chris Philips Editor, Fishermen's News chris@pacmar.com
Erica Pickett Anacortes City Council ericapickett@frontier.com
Jennifer Pritchard Salish Sea Expeditions jennifer@salish.org
Alyson Rae University of Washington 

Student
arae@uw.edu>

Lisa Randlette Washington State Dept. of 
Natural Resources

lisa.randlette@dnr.wa.gov

Kristin Rasmussen Pacific Shellfish Institute krasmussen@pacshell.org
Tracy Rector Longhouse Media/Native Lens nativelens@mac.com
Spencer Reeder Cascadia Consulting Group spencer@cascadiaconsulting.com
Suzanne Reeve Sammamish High School reeves@bsd405.org
Ralph Riccio UW School of Marine & 

Environmental Affairs
rwriccio@uw.edu

Julie Richey University of Washington jnrichey@u.washington.edu
Steven Roberts University of Washington sr320@uw.edu
Rusty Rodriguez U.S. Geological Survey rjrodriguez@usgs.gov
Steve Rubin U.S. Geological Survey
Sean Ruddy President Kachemak Shellfish 

Growers Coop
Sean@alaskaOyster.com

Jennifer Ruesink University of Washington ruesink@u.washington.edu
Christopher Sabine NOAA/PMEL chris.sabine@noaa.gov

Tom Schaefer Pacific Marine Research marinesciencetom@gmail.com
Joe Schumacker Quinault Indian Nation jschumacker@quinault.org
Chris Schutz Pierce County Surface Water 

Management
cschutz@co.pierce.wa.us

Philipp Schwabl NOAA Northwest Fisheries 
Science Center

philippschwabl@gmail.com

Gary Shigenaka NOAA/Emergency Response 
Division

gary.shigenaka@noaa.gov

Gary Shigenaka NOAA Office of Response & 
Restoration

gary.shigenaka@noaa.gov

Sue Shotwell Nisqually Tribe sueshotwell@yahoo.com
Dan Siemann National Wildlife Federation siemannd@nwf.org
Barbara 
Ann

Smolko Pierce County bsmolko@co.pierce.wa.us

Jessica Spear UW Burke Museum jess.w.spear@gmail.com
Satchel Steele Washington Conservation Corps satchel_steele@hotmail.com

Richard Strickland University of Washington 
Oceanography (retired)

strix@uw.edu

Adrienne Sutton NOAA PMEL adrienne.sutton@noaa.gov
Eric Swenson Sustainable Fisheries 

Partnership
eric.swenson@sustainablefish.org

Steve Syrjala NOAA Alaska Fisheries Science 
Center

steve.syrjala@noaa.gov

Forest Tapley Washington Conservation Corps foresttapley@gmail.com

Lindsay Taylor RE Sources lindsayt@re-sources.org
Andrew Taylor Washington Conservation Corps agastont@gmail.com

LuAnne Thompson University of Washington luanne@uw.edu
Patricia Townsend University of Washington ptownsen@u.washington.edu
Alan Trimble University of Washington trimblea@u.washington.edu
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Usha Varanasi UW Affiliate Professor/ 
Washington Sea Grant Advisory 
Board

ushav@uw.edu

Cherie Wagner University of Washington cawagner@uw.edu
Andy Wargo Washington Conservation Corps awar461@ecy.wa.gov

Mark Warner UW School of Oceanography warner@u.washington.edu
Brad Warren Sustainable Fisheries 

Partnership
brad.warren@sustainablefish.org

Raechel Waters Washington Sea Grant rlwaters@uw.edu
Destiny Wellman Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe dwellman@pgst.nsn.us
Katharine Wellman Northern Economics Inc. kfwellman@comcast.net
Paul Williams Suquamish  Tribe pwilliams@suquamish.nsn.us
Graham Young University of Washington grahamy@u.washington.edu
Bob Washington Dept. of Fish and 

Wildlife
sizemres@dfw.wa.gov

Sandra UW College of the Environment schumsa@uw.edu


